## INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE JUDO FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL DE JUDO

ASSOCIATION UNDER HUNGARIAN LAW - ASSOCIATION DE DROIT HONGROIS - ASOCIACION HUNGRIA

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL SECRETARY

To the attention of all Member National Federations, Continental Unions and Executive Committee Members

Paris, February 2<sup>nd</sup> 2023

## Subject: Notice to attend the 2023 IJF Ordinary Congress

Ms. President, Mr. President, Dear Executive Committee Members,

In conformity with article 8.5 of the International Judo Federation Statutes, you are invited to attend the International Judo Federation Ordinary Congress which will be held on May 4<sup>th</sup> 2023 in Doha, Qatar.

Please find enclosed the Agenda of the 2023 IJF Ordinary Congress.

I draw your attention to the articles 8.7 and 8.8 of the IJF Statutes:

## 8.7 Representation of Member National Federations

Each Member National Federation may be represented at the Congress by two (2) delegates of the same nationality as that Federation who must mandatorily be chosen from among the members of their own Executive Committees, on the condition they were democratically elected by the clubs.

They must be registered on the attendance sheet. Only one of them shall have the right to vote, as each Member National Federation shall have a single vote.

## 8.8 Credentials

Each delegate of a Member National Federation must be in possession of credentials in the form of a power of attorney signed by the President of his National Federation unless the delegate is the President himself.

Delegates of Member National Federations must be citizens of the country of the Federation they represent.

Registration procedures will be sent to you in due time.

Jean-Luc ROUGÉ

IJF General Secretary